## **BUCHANAN COUNTY COMMISSION**



411 Jules, Room 101 St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-1503 akendall@buchmo.org

Ron Hook Western District Commissioner Scott Nelson Presiding Commissioner Scott Burnham Eastern District Commissioner

Ag Expo – Missouri Extension
Tuesday, September 19, 2023, at 10:30 am

Attendance: Commissioner Ron Hook, Commissioner Scott Burnham, Presiding Commissioner Scott Nelson, County Counselor Josh Bachman, and Administrative Coordinator Amy Helsel, with Ag Expo Board were Kenny Newville, Sharon Cornelius, and Sherry Spader, with News Press Now Greg Kozel

Discussed an agreement between Ag Expo, National Guard and Buchanan County, as well as money that Missouri Extension provided in 2009 for the Ag Expo. Memorandums of understanding and correspondence from Missouri Extension and Ag Expo from 2009 through 2018 regarding the funds given by the Extension to the Ag Expo were reviewed. Members of the Ag Expo Board were given copies of the memorandums and correspondence.